
Kuusalu valla  väikelaste kergejõustikupäev
04.09.2011, Kuusalu staadion

3. - 4 a. tüdrukud
30 m jooks
I Gerda Turgan 02.04.07 7,5
II Gerry - Gerte Lees 03.04.07 7,6
III Kaili Kallaste 18.12.06 8,2
4. Annaliisa Tihane 30.10.07 8,5
5. Karin Masterov 06.10.07 9,2
6. Kertu Reemets 16.10.07 9,8
7. Birgit Moks 22.11.07 10,1
8. Kadi Arro 01.08.08 10,3
9. Bibi Loore Pilipenko 14.05.08 10,7
10. Kätlin Arro 01.08.08 11,2
11. Johanna Lee Eeriksoo 29.07.08 11,6
12. Johanna Süda 14.04.07 11,8
13. Kertu Kivistik 21.07.08 12,1
14. Emma Pirnpuu 02.08.08 12,1
15. Eliisa-Beth Kerro 24.07.06 11,8
16. Norah-Ly Kiil 04.09.08 13,3
17. Kirke Tüvi 06.08.08 13,8
18. Anni Katvel 28.10.08 14,4

kaugushüpe
I Johanna Süda 14.04.07 1.42
II Gerry - Gerte Lees 03.04.07 1.34
III Kätlin Arro 01.08.08 1.20
4. Annaliisa Tihane 30.10.07 1.10
5. Birgit Moks 22.11.07 1.10
6. Norah-Ly Kiil 04.09.08 1.10
7. Iida Katvel 1.05
8. Kaili Kallaste 18.12.06 1.04
9. Bibi Loore Pilipenko 14.05.08 1.00
10. Gerda Turgan 02.04.07 0.95
11. Karin Masterov 06.10.07 0.90
12. Johanna Lee Eeriksoo 29.07.08 0.90
13. Kirke Tüvi 06.08.08 0.42
14. Kertu Kivistik 21.07.08 0.15

3 - 4 a poisid
30 m jooks
I Ragnar Lepmaa 05.11.06 7,8
II Leonard Vatunen 26.01.07 8,1
III Hugo Saul 18.12.07 8,2
4. Mikk Teinlum 06.03.07 8,3
5. Arti Heinmaa 26.09.06 8,5

Rasmus Tihane 25.04.07 8,5
7. Mattias Madis 26.02.07 8,6
8. Norman Nikkarinen 06.11.07 8,7
9. Rihard Soom 24.04.08 9,2
10. Kaspar Tiinas 02.11.07 9,3
11. Ruben Käärst 03.05.07 9,4
12. Sebastian Palu 03.11.07 9,5
13. Bruno Sergio Treufeld 05.04.07 9,8
14. Hendrik Madisson 02.01.08 9,9
15. Herko Sunts 26.02.08 10,2
16. Romet Rajaväli 18.01.09 10,4
17. Kaspar Klemmer 10.02.07 11,2
18. Markus Koemets 05.02.08 11,4
19. Mattias Mänd 19.08.08 12,1
20. Lauri Voit 01.11.09 12,8
21. Kauren Kiik 18.09.08 15,3
22. Jarmo Kirspuu 24.11.07 16,1



kaugushüpe
I Ragnar Lepmaa 05.11.06 2.00
II Arti Heinmaa 26.09.06 1.77
III Kaspar Klemmer 10.02.07 1.70
4. Bruno Sergio Treufeld 05.04.07 1.66
5. Mattias Madis 26.02.07 1.60
6. Mikk Teinlum 06.03.07 1.55
7. Sebastian Palu 03.11.07 1.54
8. Hendrik Madisson 02.01.08 1.40
9. Leonard Vatunen 26.01.07 1.40
10. Lauri Voit 01.11.09 1.39
11. Rasmus Tihane 25.04.07 1.35
12. Hugo Saul 18.12.07 1.30
13. Kaspar Tiinas 02.11.07 1.12
14. Norman Nikkarinen 06.11.07 1.02
15. Jarmo Kirspuu 24.11.07 1.00
16. Ruben Käärst 03.05.07 0.95
17. Rihard Soom 24.04.08 0.90
18. Kristjan Gasatško 0.75
19. Herko Sunts 26.02.08 0.66
20. Mattias Mänd 19.08.08 0.65
21. Markus Koemets 05.02.08 0.60
22. Kauren Kiik 18.09.08 0.46

5. - 6 a. tüdrukud
30 m jooks
I Hanna Samelselg 19.06.05 6,6
II Anette Tuur 04.07.05 6,6
II Liisa-Veronika Paul 28.01.05 6,6
4. Greete Tuur 22.08.05 6,6
5. Marie Allmägi 11.08.05 6,9
6. Lisette Moks 20.12.05 7,0
7. Heliisa Sunts 25.07.05 7,0
8. Liisbel Almet 20.11.05 7,0
9. Sandra Rebane 18.09.06 7,1
10. Ragne Loviise Kotkas 16.06.06 7,1
11. Helenor Järve 15.01.05 7,3
12. Getter Väits 06.06.06 7,3
13. Mia Marie Lipsmäe 29.11.05 7,4
14. Lisandra Kass 03.07.06 7,5
15. Noora Nikkarinen 20.03.06 7,9
16. Ruta Käärst 22.10.05 8,1

200 m jooks
I Marie Allmägi 11.08.05 48,5
II Liisbel Almet 20.11.05 51,5
III Helenor Järve 15.01.05 53,1
4. Liisa-Veronika Paul 28.01.05 53,7
5. Getter Väits 06.06.06 55,8
6. Mia Marie Lipsmäe 29.11.05 56,8
7. Ragne Loviise Kotkas 16.06.06 57,9
8. Hanna Samelselg 19.06.05 59,5
9. Lisette Moks 20.12.05 59,2
10. Greete Tuur 22.08.05 1.01,0
11. Heliisa Sunts 25.07.05 1.01,0
12. Anette Tuur 04.07.05 1.02,0
13. Lisandra Kass 03.07.06 1.03,7

kaugushüpe
I Sandra Rebane 18.09.06 2.10/ 1.95
II Lisette Moks 20.12.05 2.10/ 1.93
III Marie Allmägi 11.08.05 2.03
4. Anette Tuur 04.07.05 2.02
5. Liisbel Almet 20.11.05 2.00
6. Greete Tuur 22.08.05 1.99
7. Ragne Loviise Kotkas 16.06.06 1.95



8. Hanna Samelselg 19.06.05 1.94
9. Getter Väits 06.06.06 1.93
10. Helenor Järve 15.01.05 1.90
11. Liisa-Veronika Paul 28.01.05 1.81
12. Ruta Käärst 22.10.05 1.78
13. Heliisa Sunts 25.07.05 1.70
14. Lisandra Kass 03.07.06 1.66
15. Noora Nikkarinen 20.03.06 1.27
16. Mia Marie Lipsmäe 29.11.05 1.55

5. - 6 a. poisid
30 m jooks
I Marten Mänd 24.01.05 6,0
II Chris Oja 28.09.05 6,1
III Jarko Toomvap 24.09.04 6,2
4 Silver Piiroja 11.12.04 6,2
5 Richard Vatunen 13.02.05 6,3
6 Kristjan Kaisel 02.03.05 6,4
7 Kuldar Süda 06.03.05 6,4
8 Ruudi Pirnpuu 10.11.04 6,5
9 Henri Kallaste 29.10.04 6,5
10 Kaspar Matkur 24.01.05 6,6
11 Andre Veersalu 19.02.05 6,6
12 Mikk Kirsimaa 12.10.05 6,7
13 Joosep Laanela 23.09.05 6,8
14 Boris Masterov 15.04.05 6,9
15 Joonas Amer 21.04.05 6,9
16 Madis Hurt 05.11.05 7,0
17 Kaspar Pukk 13.03.06 7,1
18 Risto Haabsaar 29.09.05 7,1
19 Allen Larin 28.03.05 7,2
20 Kaarel Priilinn 18.05.06 7,2
21 Robin Marcus Luik 21.02.05 7,2
22 Märten Trei 12.09.05 7,3
23 Karl Kristjan Kallip 04.04.06 7,3
24 Evar Saul 01.11.05 7,4
25 Andreas Puusepp 03.11.05 7,4
26 Kristo Tikerpuu 17.06.06 7,8
27 Kent Clark Valge 26.08.06 7,9

200 m jooks
I Chris Oja 28.09.05 44,6
II Richard Vatunen 13.02.05 44,8
III Kuldar Süda 06.03.05 45,2
4. Marten Mänd 24.01.05 46,5
5. Kristjan Kaisel 02.03.05 46,8
6. Silver Piiroja 11.12.04 46,9
7. Henri Kallaste 29.10.04 47,4
8. Ruudi Pirnpuu 10.11.04 49,1
9. Andre Veersalu 19.02.05 50,5
10. Kaspar Matkur 24.01.05 51,3
11. Allen Larin 28.03.05 51,7
12. Joonas Amer 21.04.05 52,3
13. Boris Masterov 15.04.05 52,8
14. Risto Haabsaar 29.09.05 53,1
15. Karl Kristjan Kallip 04.04.06 53,3
16. Robin Marcus Luik 21.02.05 53,5
17. Märten Trei 12.09.05 54,5
18. Andreas Puusepp 03.11.05 54,6
19. Madis Hurt 05.11.05 56,4
20. Kaspar Pukk 13.03.06 57,5
21. Joosep Laanela 23.09.05 58,8



kaugushüpe
I Jarko Toomvap 24.09.04 2.62
II Chris Oja 28.09.05 2.50
III Henri Kallaste 29.10.04 2.29/2.28
4. Kuldar Süda 06.03.05 2.29/2.25
5. Marten Mänd 24.01.05 2.27
6. Ruudi Pirnpuu 10.11.04 2.26
7. Andre Veersalu 19.02.05 2.20
8. Silver Piiroja 11.12.04 2.14
9. Joosep Laanela 23.09.05 2.10
10. Madis Hurt 05.11.05 2.08
11. Boris Masterov 15.04.05 2.07/1.92
12. Kristjan Kaisel 02.03.05 2.07/ 1.85
13. Kaspar Matkur 24.01.05 2.03
14. Richard Vatunen 13.02.05 2.00/2.00
15. Robin Marcus Luik 21.02.05 2.00/1.89
16. Joonas Amer 21.04.05 1.96
17. Märten Trei 12.09.05 1.93
18. Risto Haabsaar 29.09.05 1.90/1.85
19. Allen Larin 28.03.05 1.90/1.70
20. Evar Saul 01.11.05 1.85
21. Karl Kristjan Kallip 04.04.06 1.83
22 Andreas Puusepp 03.11.05 1.80
23 Mikk Kirsimaa 12.10.05 1.71
24 Kent Clark Valge 26.08.06 1.70
25 Kaspar Pukk 13.03.06 1.55
26 Kristo Tikerpuu 17.06.06 1.49

7. - 8 a. tüdrukud
30 m jooks
I Melani Maria Maiberg 05.05.03 Kuusalu kk 5,7
II Kertu Peegel 25.02.03 Kuusalu kk 5,8
III Annabel Almet 05.06.04 Kuusalu kk 6,0
4. Emma Mäe 15.12.03 6,0
5. Luana Heliste 15.02.03 Kuusalu kk 6,1
6. Anni Riin Lepik 31.05.03 Kuusalu kk 6,1
7. Stephanie O´Sullivan 24.12.03 6,2
8. Mariella Soom 16.05.03 Kuusalu kk 6,2
9. Kerttu Saagpakk 17.12.02 6,3
10. Carmen Piiroja 18.11.03 6,4
11. Sandra Järve 09.06.03 Kuusalu kk 6,4
12. Elena Allik 08.11.03 Kuusalu kk 6,5
13. Mari Tammoja 10.06.03 Jüri G 6,7
14. Cardy Kiik 18.05.04 6,8
15. Nora Sunts 17.10.03 6,8
16. Minna Olli 26.08.04 7,2
17. Elina Puusepp 12.09.03 Kuusalu kk 7,2
18. Paula Järve 06.02.04 7,4

200 m jooks
I Melani Maria Maiberg 05.05.03 Kuusalu kk 41,7
II Kertu Peegel 25.02.03 Kuusalu kk 41,9
III Anni Riin Lepik 31.05.03 Kuusalu kk 42,4
4. Carmen Piiroja 18.11.03 42,9
5. Annabel Almet 05.06.04 Kuusalu kk 43,2
6. Sandra Järve 09.06.03 Kuusalu kk 44,2
7. Kerttu Saagpakk 17.12.02 46,1
8. Nora Sunts 17.10.03 46,5
9. Mariella Soom 16.05.03 Kuusalu kk 48,1
10. Elena Allik 08.11.03 Kuusalu kk 51,1
11. Mari Tammoja 10.06.03 Jüri G 51,7
12. Paula Järve 06.02.04 51,7
13. Minna Olli 26.08.04 54,8
14. Elina Puusepp 12.09.03 Kuusalu kk 57,3
15. Stephanie O´Sullivan 24.12.03 DNF



kaugushüpe
I Kertu Peegel 25.02.03 Kuusalu kk 2.65
II Melani Maria Maiberg 05.05.03 Kuusalu kk 2.65
III Sandra Järve 09.06.03 Kuusalu kk 2.60
4. Annabel Almet 05.06.04 Kuusalu kk 2.58
5. Anni Riin Lepik 31.05.03 Kuusalu kk 2.55
6. Luana Heliste 15.02.03 Kuusalu kk 2.50
7. Carmen Piiroja 18.11.03 2.49
8. Nora Sunts 17.10.03 2.35
9. Elena Allik 08.11.03 Kuusalu kk 2.33
10. Mariella Soom 16.05.03 Kuusalu kk 2.28
11. Cardy Kiik 18.05.04 2.27
12. Mari Tammoja 10.06.03 Jüri G 2.12
13. Elina Puusepp 12.09.03 Kuusalu kk 2.10
14. Paula Järve 06.02.04 1.97
15. Kerttu Saagpakk 17.12.02 1.97
16. Stephanie O´Sullivan 24.12.03 1.90
17. Minna Olli 26.08.04 1.86

7. - 8 a. poisid
30 m jooks
I Taniel Kurg 16.01.03 Kolga kk 5,5
II Aaron Allmägi 05.04.03 Kuusalu kk 5,6
III Kaspar Paiste Kuusalu kk 5,6
4. Joosep Mürk 01.11.02 Kuusalu kk 5,6
5. Karl Jaco Daniel 14.06.03 Kuusalu kk 5,7
6. Kaur Andro Orgusaar 10.09.02 Kuusalu kk 5,7
7. Jaak Priilinn 23.03.04 Kuusalu kk 5,8
8. Karel Padar 01.07.03 5,8
9. Andreas Idavain 12.07.04 Kuusalu kk 5,9
10. Ats Soosalu 12.02.04 Kuusalu kk 5,9
11. Kenneth Lasse Vahtras 21.06.04 5,9
12. Jan Erik Lilian 03.11.03 6,0
13. Markus Lind 6,1
14. Tom Aunapuu 01.08.03 Kuusalu kk 6,2
15. Andres Laanela 16.07.03 6,2
16. Markus Marten Filatov 29.05.03 Kuusalu kk 6,2
17. Ardo Gerd Tuisk 09.08.04 Kuusalu kk 6,6
18. Miikael Vatunen 04.03.03 Kuusalu kk 6,7
19. Jarek Heinmaa 17.06.04 Kuusalu kk 6,9
20. Mark Gregor Lee 08.02.04 7,0

200 m jooks
I Jaak Priilinn 23.03.04 Kuusalu kk 38,5
II Karl Jaco Daniel 14.06.03 Kuusalu kk 38,9
III Joosep Mürk 01.11.02 Kuusalu kk 40,1
4. Aaron Allmägi 05.04.03 Kuusalu kk 40,2
5. Taniel Kurg 16.01.03 Kolga kk 40,5
6. Ats Soosalu 12.02.04 Kuusalu kk 40,5
7. Kaspar Paiste Kuusalu kk 40,6
8. Andreas Idavain 12.07.04 Kuusalu kk 42,9
9. Andres Laanela 16.07.03 44,0
10. Miikael Vatunen 04.03.03 Kuusalu kk 44,2
11. Kaur Andro Orgusaar 10.09.02 Kuusalu kk 44,3
12. Karel Padar 01.07.03 Kuusalu kk 44,4
13. Jan Erik Lilian 03.11.03 45,1
14. Markus Marten Filatov 29.05.03 Kuusalu kk 46,5
15. Kenneth Lasse Vahtras 21.06.04 46,9
16. Tom Aunapuu 01.08.03 Kuusalu kk 47,3
17. Jarek Heinmaa 17.06.04 Kuusalu kk 48,3
18. Ardo Gerd Tuisk 09.08.04 Kuusalu kk 51,5



kaugushüpe
I Karl Jaco Daniel 14.06.03 Kuusalu kk 2.97
II Ats Soosalu 12.02.04 Kuusalu kk 2.97
III Andres Laanela 16.07.03 2.84
4. Taniel Kurg 16.01.03 Kolga kk 2.70
5. Jaak Priilinn 23.03.04 Kuusalu kk 2.66
6. Aaron Allmägi 05.04.03 Kuusalu kk 2.65
7. Jan Erik Lilian 03.11.03 2.63
8. Kaur Andro Orgusaar 10.09.02 Kuusalu kk 2.60
9. Joosep Mürk 01.11.02 Kuusalu kk 2.58
10. Miikael Vatunen 04.03.03 Kuusalu kk 2.51
11. Tom Aunapuu 01.08.03 Kuusalu kk 2.51
12. Kaspar Paiste Kuusalu kk 2.45
13. Andreas Idavain 12.07.04 Kuusalu kk 2.44
14. Karel Padar 01.07.03 Kuusalu kk 2.32
15. Jarek Heinmaa 17.06.04 Kuusalu kk 2.30
16. Markus Lind 2.20
17. Mark Gregor Lee 08.02.04 2.20
18. Markus Marten Filatov 29.05.03 Kuusalu kk 2.19
19. Kenneth Lasse Vahtras 21.06.04 2.18
20. Ardo Gerd Tuisk 09.08.04 Kuusalu kk 1.97

9. - 10 a. tüdrukud
60 m jooks
I Lisette Kolganorm 06.12.00 Kuusalu kk 9,5
II Klaara Saar 28.01.01 Kuusalu kk 10,7
III Helena Samelselg 06.12.00 Kuusalu kk 10,8
4. Helena Tihane 19.08.02 Kuusalu kk 10,9
5. Grettel Toomvap 09.09.01 Kuusalu kk 11,0
6. Hanna - Stiina Verner 07.09.02 Kuusalu kk 11,6
7. Hanna - Greeta Lee 30.09.02 Kuusalu kk 11,6
8. Aidi Gerde Tuisk 01.03.02 Kuusalu kk 11,7
9. Ada - Maria Lee 13.04.01 Kuusalu kk 11,9
10. Britta Järvekülg 11.07.02 Kuusalu kk 12,1
11. Laura Järve 07.10.01 12,9

300 m jooks
I Lisette Kolganorm 06.12.00 Kuusalu kk 57,4
II Klaara Saar 28.01.01 Kuusalu kk 1.00,9
III Helena Samelselg 06.12.00 Kuusalu kk 1.01,8
4. Grettel Toomvap 09.09.01 Kuusalu kk 1.07,2
5. Helena Tihane 19.08.02 Kuusalu kk 1.09,2
6. Hanna - Greeta Lee 30.09.02 Kuusalu kk 1.11,1
7. Laura Järve 07.10.01 1.16,4
8. Hanna - Stiina Verner 07.09.02 Kuusalu kk 1.19,4
9. Britta Järvekülg 11.07.02 Kuusalu kk 1.20,2
10. Aidi Gerde Tuisk 01.03.02 Kuusalu kk 1.24,2
11. Ada - Maria Lee 13.04.01 Kuusalu kk 1.36,4

kaugushüpe
I Lisette Kolganorm 06.12.00 Kuusalu kk 3.49
II Klaara Saar 28.01.01 Kuusalu kk 3.18
III Helena Samelselg 06.12.00 Kuusalu kk 3.03
4. Hanna - Stiina Verner 07.09.02 Kuusalu kk 2.85
5. Grettel Toomvap 09.09.01 Kuusalu kk 2.60
6. Ada - Maria Lee 13.04.01 Kuusalu kk 2.60
7. Helena Tihane 19.08.02 Kuusalu kk 2.53
8. Hanna - Greeta Lee 30.09.02 Kuusalu kk 2.52
9. Britta Järvekülg 11.07.02 Kuusalu kk 2.35
10. Aidi Gerde Tuisk 01.03.02 Kuusalu kk 2.30
11. Laura Järve 07.10.01 2.30



9. - 10 a. poisid
60 m jooks
I Martin Lepaste 10.10.00 Pärnu ÜG 8,8
II Tormi Tasane 07.07.02 Pärnu 9,1
III Peeter Alver 12.07.01 Nõmme KJK 9,3
4. Simon Sarap 21.03.02 Kuusalu kk 9,9
5. Egert Gahler 29.11.00 Kuusalu kk 10,2
6. Armin Moks 03.06.02 Loksa G 10,3
7. Brent Põhjala 03.07.01 Kuusalu kk 10,3
8. Raul Raudsepp 04.07.02 Tallinna Saksa G 10,3
9. Mattias Meigas 05.3.02 Kuusalu kk 10,4
10. Jan Erik Daniel 10.11.01 Kuusalu kk 10,5
11. Silver Seppago 08.03.01 Kuusalu kk 10,8
12. Mihkel Plakk 14.06.01 Kuusalu kk 10,9
13. Paul Andreas Allik 28.06.01 Kuusalu kk 11,1
14. Martin Rudakov 15.04.01 Kuusalu kk 11,5

300 m jooks
I Tormi Tasane 07.07.02 Pärnu 51,2
II Martin Lepaste 10.10.00 Pärnu ÜG 53,8
III Peeter Alver 12.07.01 Nõmme KJK 55,1
4. Armin Moks 03.06.02 Loksa G 57,7
5. Simon Sarap 21.03.02 Kuusalu kk 1.00,5
6. Raul Raudsepp 04.07.02 Tallinna Saksa G 1.01,5
7. Mattias Meigas 05.3.02 Kuusalu kk 1.02,4
8. Egert Gahler 29.11.00 Kuusalu kk 1.03,3
9. Jan Erik Daniel 10.11.01 Kuusalu kk 1.04,2
10. Brent Põhjala 03.07.01 Kuusalu kk 1.04,4
11. Paul Andreas Allik 28.06.01 Kuusalu kk 1.07,0
12. Silver Seppago 08.03.01 Kuusalu kk 1.09,1
13. Martin Rudakov 15.04.01 Kuusalu kk 1.27,5
14. Mihkel Plakk 14.06.01 Kuusalu kk 1.28,4

kaugushüpe
I Martin Lepaste 10.10.00 Pärnu ÜG 3.83
II Peeter Alver 12.07.01 Nõmme KJK 3.65
III Tormi Tasane 07.07.02 Pärnu 3.55
4. Simon Sarap 21.03.02 Kuusalu kk 3.39
5. Mattias Meigas 05.3.02 Kuusalu kk 3.22
6. Brent Põhjala 03.07.01 Kuusalu kk 3.14
7. Paul Andreas Allik 28.06.01 Kuusalu kk 3.10
8. Raul Raudsepp 04.07.02 Tallinna Saksa G 3.10
9. Mihkel Plakk 14.06.01 Kuusalu kk 3.10
10. Jan Erik Daniel 10.11.01 Kuusalu kk 3.02
11. Armin Moks 03.06.02 Loksa G 3.00
12. Silver Seppago 08.03.01 Kuusalu kk 2.95
13. Egert Gahler 29.11.00 Kuusalu kk 2.93
14. Martin Rudakov 15.04.01 Kuusalu kk 2.60

11 - 12 a. tüdrukud
60 m jooks
I Epp Paalberg 13.12.98 SK Rada 9,2
II Annabel Matkur 23.01.99 Kuusalu kk 9,6
III Annika Vilbaste 19.09.98 Kuusalu kk 9,6
4. Marite Ennuste 06.04.99 Kuusalu kk 9,7
5. Kristiina Oja 12.11.99 Kuusalu kk 10,1
6. Ode Pürg 29.05.99 Kuusalu kk 10,3
7. Aule Serikov 24.10.99 Kuusalu kk 10,5
8. Marie Truus 10.03.99 Kuusalu kk 10,7
9. Anete Samelselg 06.08.99 Kuusalu kk 10,7
10. Kristiina Šatski 29.07.00 Kuusalu kk 10,8



300 m jooks
I Epp Paalberg 13.12.98 SK Rada 54,3
II Marite Ennuste 06.04.99 Kuusalu kk 55,9
III Ode Pürg 29.05.99 Kuusalu kk 57,6
4. Annabel Matkur 23.01.99 Kuusalu kk 57,7
5. Aule Serikov 24.10.99 Kuusalu kk 1.00,7
6. Kristiina Oja 12.11.99 Kuusalu kk 1.01,4
7. Marie Truus 10.03.99 Kuusalu kk 1.01,9
8. Anete Samelselg 06.08.99 Kuusalu kk 1.02,9
9. Kristiina Šatski 29.07.00 Kuusalu kk 1.05,9

kaugushüpe
I Epp Paalberg 13.12.98 SK Rada 3.95
II Marite Ennuste 06.04.99 Kuusalu kk 3.92
III Annika Vilbaste 19.09.98 Kuusalu kk 3.45
4. Ode Pürg 29.05.99 Kuusalu kk 3.36
5. Annabel Matkur 23.01.99 Kuusalu kk 3.32
6. Aule Serikov 24.10.99 Kuusalu kk 3.32
7. Kristiina Oja 12.11.99 Kuusalu kk 3.17
8. Kristiina Šatski 29.07.00 Kuusalu kk 3.12
9. Anete Samelselg 06.08.99 Kuusalu kk 2.95
10. Marie Truus 10.03.99 Kuusalu kk 2.93

11 - 12 a. poisid
60 m jooks
I Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Pärnu ÜG 8,9
II Tanel Truus 26.10.99 Kuusalu kk 9,1
III Sten Vahtras 26.04.99 Loksa G 9,5
4. Mattias Idavain 24.02.00 Kuusalu kk 9,7
5. Paul Siht 20.02.00 Viimsi 10,0
6. Andres Saks 31.01.00 Kuusalu kk 10,1
7. Pärtel Sarap 31.05.00 Kuusalu kk 10,4
8. Raigo Seppago 22.08.00 Kuusalu kk 10,6
9. Siim Aksel Amer 13.07.99 Loksa G 10,6
10. Martin Peegel 20.09.98 Kuusalu kk 10,7

300 m jooks
I Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Pärnu ÜG 54,1
II Mattias Idavain 24.02.00 Kuusalu kk 54,2
III Tanel Truus 26.10.99 Kuusalu kk 55,3
4. Sten Vahtras 26.04.99 Loksa G 55,8
5. Siim Aksel Amer 13.07.99 Loksa G 55,8
6. Paul Siht 20.02.00 Viimsi 59,7
7. Andres Saks 31.01.00 Kuusalu kk 59,8
8. Martin Peegel 20.09.98 Kuusalu kk 1.01,6
9. Raigo Seppago 22.08.00 Kuusalu kk 1.03,2
10. Pärtel Sarap 31.05.00 Kuusalu kk 1.07,8

kaugushüpe
I Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Pärnu ÜG 4.16
II Sten Vahtras 26.04.99 Loksa G 4.10
III Tanel Truus 26.10.99 Kuusalu kk 3.80
4. Mattias Idavain 24.02.00 Kuusalu kk 3.55
5. Andres Saks 31.01.00 Kuusalu kk 3.40
6. Paul Siht 20.02.00 Viimsi 3.35
7. Siim Aksel Amer 13.07.99 Loksa G 3.22
8. Martin Peegel 20.09.98 Kuusalu kk 3.21
9. Pärtel Sarap 31.05.00 Kuusalu kk 3.10
10. Raigo Seppago 22.08.00 Kuusalu kk 3.10

Peakohtunik : Margus Keerma


